Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Service Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	S RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ocket No. 125064			
Please record the attached docum Total number of pages including	ent. cover sheet, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>				
A. Name of conveying part Takuro HOSHIO Okazaki HITOSHI Masayuki OKOSHI Michiaki YASUNO B. Additional name(s) of		FUJI XEROX	NKA 2-CHOME			
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: Octo		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No			
4. A. Patent Application No	11/202,216	B. Patent No ₋ (s)				
Additional numbers attached?						
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			posit Account No. 15-0461 the 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERI P.O. Box Alexandria, Phone Number: Fax Number:	19928 YA 22320 703-836-6400	Credit any overpaymer deposit account number	or charge any underpayment to 15-0461.			
9. Statement and signature. To the best offine knowledge original document. James Al Old Registration Philip A. Carhmanica, Jr. Re	und belief the foregoing information No. 27 HV 5 egistration No. 51,528	on is true and correct and any Date: <u>Nove</u> mb				

PATENT

REEL: 017050 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 11/21/2005

			ASSIGNMENT				
		(1)	Takuro Hoshio (5)				
(1-8)	lnsert Name(s)	(2)	Okazaki Hitoshi (6)				
	Of Inventor(s)	(3)	Masayuki Okoshi (7)				
		(4)	Michiaki Yasuno (8)				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(2)	lpsgri Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.	•			
()(i) Insert Address of Assigner	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
(11)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all appliestions for patent including any and all priovisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and resonantination cartificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(++)	Identification such as Title, Case Number, as Foreign Appliestion Number	(Atto	FLAME RETARDANT EPOXY RESIN COMPOSITION, AND FLE DEVICE, LAMINATED CIRCUIT BOARD, MULTILAYERED CI BOARD AND ERINTED CIRCUIT BOARD LISTING THE FLAME. EROXY RESIN COMPOSITION acy Docket No.	RED'ARDANT)			
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for gatent in the United States of America on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>October 24, 2005</u>				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 11/202, 216	·			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 12, 2005				
applican any app the Assi claims of retrami from sa herein a binding	applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree diestion or continuation or dignet in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agrees of provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreement on grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said Ausigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereb	a, and an ince may to exec vision the a obtains to execute mal Con to perfit the State rizes med assignee executed sors, assignee sors, assignee	ate all papers necessary in commention with any interference which may be declared comment, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coops evidence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any set which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss.	th such speciale with speciale with special with special cor special cor ment is			
	In witness whereof, exceu	ted by fi	e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).				
Date	October 24,	2005	Loventor Signature Jakono Joshin	(SEAL)			
Date	October 24,	2005	Inventor Signature Statoria Chanako	(SEAL)			
Date	October 24,	2.005	Inventor Signature Magazaki Okcali	(SEAL)			
Date	October 24		Inventor Signature Michiglac Yasuno	(SEAL)			
Date		-	Investor Signature	(SEAL)			
Yofe			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Prate			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date			laventor Signature	(SEAL)			
This assignment should preferably be signed before; (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two winesses who also sign here;							
Date			Witness				
Date			Witness				

PATENT

REEL: 017050 FRAME: 0307